

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11945/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in OMP No. 29/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

FUERST DAY LAWSON LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL EXPORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13625 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13626-13629 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22318-22321 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP with office report)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 31067/2009

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record, impleadment as petitioner, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (C) No. 31068/2009

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record, impleadment as petitioner, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (C) No. 4648/2010

(With appln. for impleadment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (C) No. 16908/2010 and

C.A. No. 36/2010

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

.....2/-

: 2 :

For Petitioner(s)

CA 36

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.

SC 31067

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Chaoudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

SC 4648/2010

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

SC 11945 Mr. Vivek Kishore, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

SC 22318-21 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

SC 13626-29 Ms. Anna Mathew, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SC 11945 & 13625 Ms. Anna Mathew, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

SC 22318-20 Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

SC 16908 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.

SC 4648 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Roopa Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Aradhna Patra, Adv.
Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.
for M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

.....3/-

: 3 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a letter circulated by Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, counsel for the respondent in SLP (Civil) No. 11945/2010 praying for time on the ground of personal difficulty.

Put up after four weeks.

Office to report why Civil Appeal No. 36 of 2010 (in which leave has already been granted) is connected with the special leave petitions.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master