

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11945/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in OMP No. 29/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

FUERST DAY LAWSON LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL EXPORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13625 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13626-13629 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22318-22321 of 2010

(wit appln. for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31067 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to place addl. documents on record, impleadment as petitioner, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31068 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record, impleadment as petitioner, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4648 of 2010

(With appln. for impleadment, substitution of respondent, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 16908 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 36 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

.....2/-

: 2 :

For Petitioner(s)

SC 11945, 13625,
13626-629/10

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Minocha, Adv.
for Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

SC 30167-68/09

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narendra M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Zafar, Adv.
Ms. Rohini, Adv.
Ms. Malika, Adv.

SC 4648/10

Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rook Ray, Adv.

CA 36/10 Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

CA 13626-29/10 Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
SC 11945, 13625 Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

SC 22318-21/10 Mr. A.K. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Berri, Adv.
Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, Adv.
for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

.....3/-

: 3 :

SC 31067-68/09 Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Niti Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Vidur Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

SC 4648/2010 Mrs. Roopa Dayal, Adv.
R-1 Ms. Aradhana Patra, Adv.
Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.
for O.P. Khaitan & Co.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in-part.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master