

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11945/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in OMP No.29/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FUERST DAY LAWSON LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL EXPORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13625 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 13626-13629 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 22318-22321 of 2010 (With office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For the parties :

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Bhart, Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up SLP(C) Nos.11945 of 2010, 13625 of 2010 and 13626-13629 of 2010 on August 29, 2012.

SLP(C) Nos. 22318-22321 of 2010 be de-tagged from SLP(C) No.11945 of 2010 and be listed on August 9, 2012.

|(Neetu Khajuria)  
|Sr.P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
|Master

Court |  
|