

h

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. of 2013 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11945/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in OMP No.29/2003 of  
the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

FUERST DAY LAWSON LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL EXPORTS LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

WITH  
IA No. of 2013 in SLP(C) NO. 13625 of 2010

Date: 24/01/2013 These Applications were taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)  
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.  
Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up on January 28, 2013.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| Court Master | | Court Master |